
IAMI EOOW 2025-2026 Fees/Dates – 23-Jun-2025 – AOB 

IAMI ENGINEER OFFICER OF THE WATCH EXAMINATIONS 2025/2026 

EXAM DATES, FEES & CLOSING DATE INFORMATION 

Engineering Knowledge Fee: £150.00 
Science A Fee: £110.00 
Science B Fee: £110.00 
Control Engineering Fee: £150.00 
Admin Fee: £60 per paper (3rd and subsequent resits) 
Payment to be made up to 7 days of date of invoice.  If not received by then, applications will be 
cancelled. 
 
October 2025 – Closing Dates for Applications:  
 Students requiring a visa: Friday 29 August 2025 
 General closing date:   Friday 12 September 2025 
Engineering Knowledge – Friday 17 October 2025 
Science A – Monday 20 October 2025 
Science B – Tuesday 21 October 2025 
Control Engineering – Wednesday 22 October 2025 
 
 
December 2025– Closing Date for Applications: 

Students requiring a visa: Friday 17 October 2025 
 General closing date:  Friday 31 October 2025 
Engineering Knowledge – Friday 05 December 2025 
Science A – Monday 08 December 2025 
Science B – Tuesday 09 December 2025 
Control Engineering – Wednesday 10 December 2025 
 
 
February 2026 – Closing Date for Applications: 

Students requiring a visa: Friday 12 December 2025 
 General closing date:  Friday 12 December 2025 
Engineering Knowledge – Friday 06 February 2026 
Science A – Monday 09 February 2026 
Science B – Tuesday 10 February 2026 
Control Engineering – Wednesday 11 February 2026 
 
 
March 2026 – Closing Date for Applications: 

Students requiring a visa: Friday 30 January 2026  
 General closing date:  Friday 13 February 2026 
Engineering Knowledge – Friday 20 March 2026 
Science A – Monday 23 March 2026 
Science B – Tuesday 24 March 2026 
Control Engineering – Wednesday 25 March 2026 



IAMI EOOW 2025-2026 Fees/Dates – 23-Jun-2025 – AOB 

May 2026 - Closing Date for Applications: 
Students requiring a visa: Friday 27 March 2026 

 General closing date:  Friday 10 April 2026 
Engineering Knowledge – Friday 15 May 2026 
Science A – Monday 18 May 2026 
Science B – Tuesday 19 May 2026 
Control Engineering – Wednesday 20 May 2026 
 
July 2026 – Closing Date for Applications: 

Students requiring a visa: Friday 22 May 2026 
 General closing date:  Friday 05 June 2026 
Engineering Knowledge – Friday 10 July 2026 
Science A – Monday 13 July 2026 
Science B – Tuesday 14 July 2026 
Control Engineering – Wednesday 15 July 2026 
 
 
External Students: £240.00 admin fee for the first examination and £60.00 admin fee for each 
subsequent examination in addition to the examination fee within the same diet 


